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JUDGE MRS JOAN WALTERSJUDGE MRS JOAN WALTERSJUDGE MRS JOAN WALTERSJUDGE MRS JOAN WALTERS    

    

BIS McLELLAN’S SH CH SARANDEN SABOTEUR JWBIS McLELLAN’S SH CH SARANDEN SABOTEUR JWBIS McLELLAN’S SH CH SARANDEN SABOTEUR JWBIS McLELLAN’S SH CH SARANDEN SABOTEUR JW    
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BPIS STEVENS & HODGE’S PAWCREST AMIE’ABLE STAR FOR BPIS STEVENS & HODGE’S PAWCREST AMIE’ABLE STAR FOR BPIS STEVENS & HODGE’S PAWCREST AMIE’ABLE STAR FOR BPIS STEVENS & HODGE’S PAWCREST AMIE’ABLE STAR FOR 

WYLANBRIARWYLANBRIARWYLANBRIARWYLANBRIAR    

    

MINOR PUPPY DOG 6 (1ABS) 
 
1ST & BEST PUPPY DOG STEVENS & HODGE’S PAWCREST AMIE’ABLE 
STAR FOR WYLANBRIAR 
2ND GREEN’S THURBAJENS SIR OLIVER 
3RD KING’S LINTHWAITE APOLLO 
4TH WOODS NUNNEYSWOOD VALENTINE 
5TH BAKER’S RAMALLEY DOUGAL OF MAPLEFIELD 
 
PUPPY DOG 3 
 
1ST GAMBON’S NOOKERY ARDENT WARRIOR 
2ND AUTEY’S RYEDOWN SCOTTISH REEL 
3RD PONSFORD’S BADGERSLEIGH THE JAZZ SINGER 
 
JUNIOR DOG 7 (2ABS) 
 
1ST LESLEY’S STEELEIGH TRULY UNRULY JW 
2ND WILES RICHBOURNE KEEP IT DARK 
3RD GAMBON’S NOOKERY ARDENT WARRIOR 
4TH TURNER’S TURCEL AMBASSADOR 
5TH GREEN & REES THURBAJENS THE PIRATE KING 
 
MAIDEN DOG 4 
 
1ST HODGE’S PAWCREST ONLY IN DREAMS 
2ND STEVENS & HODGE’S PAWCREST AMIE’ABLE STAR FOR 
WYLANBRIAR 
3RD GAMBON’S NOOKERY ARDENT WARRIOR 
4TH COX’S STAENINGAS SUN IS SHINING 
 
 



NOVICE DOG 8 (1ABS) 
 
1ST WILES RICHBOURNE KURI 
2ND WOJCIK’S COURTROSE SHADOW’S LUTHER 
3RD WICKENS THURBAJENS FRENCH MUSTARD 
4TH HODGE’S PAWCREST ONLY IN DREAMS 
5TH COX’S RAMALLEY GOLDFINCH 
 
GRADUATE 9 (1ABS) 
 
1ST TURNER’S TURCEL AMBASSADOR 
2ND STOCKMAN & WATSON’S LUDALOR LEMON STAR WITH 
WATSTOCK 
3RD LEWIS GAMESMERE ORLANDO 
4TH GREEN & REES THURBAJENS ARAMIS 
5TH GREEN’S THURBAJENS THE BOLD BISHOP 
 
POST GRADUATE 5 (1ABS) 
 
1st LESLEY’S STEELEIGH AMERICAN EXPRESS JW 
2ND TICKNER & WELFORD’S ANKARIS PORTHOS 
3RD KING’S LINTHWAITE D’ARTAGNAN 
 
LIMIT DOG 6 (1ABS) 
 
1ST GAMBON’S BIRCHBROOK GORDON BENNET ShCM 
2ND GAWTHORPE’S KARIMWOOD SMOKEY DREAMS OVER 
WATERBROOK 
3RD JOHNSON’S CREMINO COBWEB JW ShCM 
4TH HAYWARD’S DONACRE HIGH STAKES 
5TH KING’S LINTHWAITE LEORNADO 
 
OPEN DOG 7 
 
1ST  & BEST DOG McLELLAN’S SH CH SARANDEN SABOTEUR JW 
2ND GREEN & REES THURBAJENS RHAPSODY IN BLUE 
3RD GREEN’S KROPPSMARKENS HUBBLE BUBBLE OVER 
THURBAJENS (IMP) 
4TH HAYWARD’S DONACRE CLIMBING HIGH 
5TH STOCKMAN & WATSON’S OAKINGHAM PERFECTLY IN TUNE AT 
WATSTOCK 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG 
 
1ST TURNER’S TURCEL AMBASSADOR 
2ND STOCKMAN & WATSON’S LUDALOR LEMON STAR WITH 
WATSTOCK 
3RD LEWIS GAMESMERE ORLANDO 
4TH TICKNER & WELFORD’S ANKARIS PORTHOS 
5TH KING’S LINTHWAITE D’ARTAGNAN 



 
VETERAN DOG OR BITCH 
 
1ST & RES BEST DOG STEVENS BRADAWGONN BRIGADIER AT 
WYLANBRIAR 
2ND WOJCIK’S COURTROSE FAITHFUL PHOEBE 
3RD WILMSHURST’S MANDAMAY BELLA DE JOUR 
4TH HOBBY’S ICARUS SWEET GEORGIA BROWN 
5TH STOCKMAN & WATSON’S OAKINGHAM PERFECTLY IN TUNE AT 
WOTSTOCK 
 
SPECIAL WORKING DOG OR BITCH 
 
1ST STEVENS BRADAWGONN BRIGADIER AT WYLANBRIAR 
2ND EDWARDS REDBERRY RICCIONE AT GILLINGWOOD 
3RD COLEMAN’S FRANT ZINFANDEL DELICE 
4TH AYLING’S MEADOWMILL JUBILEE 
5TH SCUTCHER’S NONAIRBRA COUNTRY PRIDE AT WINSLEYWOOD 
 
BRACE 
 
1ST WOJCIK’S 
2ND MILES’ 
3RD STEVENS’ 
 
PROGENY 
 
1ST MLELLAN’S SH CH SARANDEN SABOTEUR JW 
2ND GREEN’S KROPPSMARKENS HUBBLE BUBBLE OVER THURBAJEN 
(IMP) 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH 
 
1ST WOOLF’S COLINWOOD HOLLY 
2ND LESLEY’S STEELEIGH FOREIGN AFFAIR 
3RD WILES’ RICHBOURNE FLY THE FLAG 
4TH HODGE’S PAWCREST GALAXY QUEEN 
5TH GREEN’S THURBAJEN’S DOODLE DELIGHT 
 
PUPPY BITCH 
 
1ST & BEST PUPPY BITCH GAWTHORPE’S ROCHEBY BREATH OF 
FRESH AIR AMONG WATERBROOK 
2ND LESLEY’S STEELEIGH FOREIGN LEGACY 
3RD McLELLAN’S SARANDEN SMOOTH AS SILK 
4TH WOODS’ NUNNEYSWOOD COMES THE DAWN 
 
 
 
 



JUNIOR BITCH 
 
1ST LESLEY’S STEELEIGH TRULY TEMPTING JW 
2ND GAWTHORPE’S WATERBROOKTOUCH OF LOVE 
3RD MILES’ MILLABEL MATILDA 
4TH McLELLAN’S SUTTONPARK MYSTERY 
5th WALSH’S KARIMWOOD CARRY ON DREAMING 
 
 
MAIDEN BITCH 
 
1ST GREEN’S BEROLEE BEATRICE SMEE THURBAJEN 
2ND LEWIS’ GAMESMERE OPAL 
3RD McLELLAN’S AZURE LADY FOR SARANDEN 
4TH STRINGER’S TUMBLEDOWN’S PERFECT DAY 
5TH AYLING’S MEADOWMILL JUBILEE 
 
NOVICE BITCH 
 
1ST HOBBY’S ICARUS BILLIE JEAN 
2ND TASKER’S KINDERCROFT CLASSIC ROSE 
3RD LEWIS’ GAMESMERE OPAL 
4TH COX’S RAMALLEY SISKIN 
5TH HODGE’S PAWCREST BON AMIE 
 
GRADUATE BITCH 
 
1ST WALSH’S KARIMWOOD DOLLY DAY DREAM 
2ND WILMSHURST’S MANDAMAY CORNCRISP 
3RD ELLIOTT’S LYNDHAM MELITA 
4TH MILES’ MERESASH CAVENDISH OF MILLABEL 
5TH SAUNDERS’ CARPENNY TELSA AT ROSSCLYDE 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH 
 
1ST & BEST BITCH GAWTHORPE’S WATERBROOK SWEET CHARITY 
2ND LESLEY’S STEELEIGH AMERICAN DREAM JW 
3RD WILMSHURST’S MANDAMAY MUSE JW 
4TH PONSFORD’S BADGERSLEIGH BORN A STAR 
5TH BELCHER’S COURTMEAD SHOWBOAT 
 
LIMIT BITCH 
 
1ST GREEN’S THURBAJEN’S BO-K 
2ND WILES’ RICHBOURNE TIMES FLIES JW 
3RD TURNER’S TURCEL APRIL SKY 
4TH PHILLIPS & McKENZIE RYEDOWN SALSA SAUCE 
5TH TASKER’S KINDERCROFT COUNTRY COUSIN 
 
 



OPEN BITCH 
 
1ST & RES BEST BITCH JOHNSON’S CREMINO COUNTRY ROSE 
2ND WILES’ RICHBOURNE STAR LIGHT 
3RD COLEMAN’S FRANT ZINFANDEL DELICE 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH 
 
1ST WOJCIK’S COURTROSE FAITHFULL PHOEBE 
2ND TASKER’S KINDERCROFT COUNTRY COUSIN 
3RD MILES’ MERESASH CAVENDISH OF MILLABEL 
4TH BUCKLE’S SUROWEN EMERALD SHOW GIRL 
5TH COX’S RAMALLEY SISKIN 
 
EDDIE CLIMPSON MEMORIAL SPECIAL STAKES (OPEN TO ALL) 
 
1ST GREEN’S THURBAJEN’S BO-K 
2ND LESLEY’S STEELEIGH TRULY TEMPTING JW 
3RD TASKER’S KINDERCROFT COUNTRY COUSIN 
4TH TASKER’S KINDERCROFT CLASSIC ROSE 
5TH TICKNER & WELFORD’S ANKARIS PORTHOS 
 
 
JUNIOR HANDLING JUDGE MRS G A HAYWARD 
 
JUNIOR HANDLING 6 – 11 YEARS 
 
1ST JOHANNA WELFORD 
 
JUNIOR HANDLING 12 – 16 YEARS 
 
1ST & BEST JUNIOR HANDLER BONNIE WILES 
2ND CATHERINE WELFORD 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    

 


